Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MOLECULAR	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name should read: APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. previously recorded on Reel 024290 Frame 0704. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
APPLIED MOLECU	JLAR EVOLUTIO	DN, INC.		04/14/2010	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	MEDIMMUN	MEDIMMUNE, LLC			
Street Address:	One Medimr				
City:	Gaithersburg	Gaithersburg			
State/Country:	MARYLAND	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20878				
Application Number	er:	10657363			
		10037303			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(858)31	4-1150			
Correspondence w	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fax atten	npt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 858-314-1200					
Email:	scgenu	a@jonesday.com			
Email: Correspondent Nar	scgenu ne: JONES	DAY			
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	scgenu ne: JONES	DAY st 41st Street			
Email: Correspondent Nar	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Ea: Sandra	DAY st 41st Street	3702		
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Eas Sandra New Yo	DAY st 41st Street Genua			
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Ea: Sandra New Yo ET NUMBER:	DAY st 41st Street Genua ork, NEW YORK 10017-1			
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Ea: Sandra New Yo ET NUMBER: TER:	DAY st 41st Street Genua ork, NEW YORK 10017-1 209073-99915			
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK NAME OF SUBMIT Total Attachments:	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Ea: Sandra New Yo ET NUMBER: TER:	DAY st 41st Street Genua ork, NEW YORK 10017- 209073-99915 Sandra Genua			
Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCK	scgenu ne: JONES 222 Eas Sandra New Yo ET NUMBER: TER: 3 999_AssgtCover	DAY st 41st Street Genua ork, NEW YORK 10017- 209073-99915 Sandra Genua		PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 024297 FRAME: 0697



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	l	ame	Execution Date				
APPLIED MOLEC	CULAR EVOLU	TION	04/14/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	MEDIMMUNE, LLC						
Street Address:	One Medimmune Way						
City:	Gaithersburg						
State/Country:	MARYLAND						
Postal Code:	20878						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 10657		57363					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (858)314-1150							
Correspondence will be se Phone:	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 958.314.1200						
Email:	858-314-1200 scgenua@jonesday.com						
Correspondent Name:	JONES DAY						
Address Line 1:	222 East 41st Street						
Address Line 2:	Sandra Genua						
Address Line 4:	New York, NEW YORK 10017-6702						

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=DPVWMBH2UB7S-2713 PATENT REEL: 024297 FRAME: 0698

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		209073-999157			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sandra Genua			
Signature:		/Sandra Genua/			
Date:		04/26/2010			
Total Attachments: 1 source=10271-159-999_Assignment#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1181242 04/26/2010 \$40				

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC.**, ASSIGNOR, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 10300 Campus Point Drive, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92121, by virtue of an assignment from William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins, possesses a right, title, and interest in and to United States Application Serial No. 10/657,363, filed September 8, 2003 and identified by Jones Day docket No. 10271-159-999, in the name of James F. Young, Leslie S. Johnson, William D. Huse, Herren Wu and Jeffry D. Watkins for **ULTRA HIGH AFFINITY NEUTRALIZING ANTIBODIES**;

WHEREAS, **MEDIMMUNE**, LLC, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business of One MedImmune Way, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to the said United States Application; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Research and Assignment and License Agreement of February 24, 1999 by and between Ixsys, Inc. (now Applied Molecular Evolution, Inc.) and MedImmune, Inc. (now MedImmune, LLC), ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR HEREBY confirms such sale, assignment, transfer, and setting over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Application;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this 14 day of <u>APPLIL</u>, 2010, APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as specified below:

APPLIED MOLECULAR EVOLUTION, INC. BY: BUMOL, Ph. D. TITLE: IHOMAS F. WITNESSED BY: WITNESSED BY:

SDI-12033v1

RECORDED: 04/27/2010